 SD16739_Datasheet
16-BIT CONSTANT CURRENT LED DRIVER
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                                 REV:1.1           2010.10.28
SSOP-24-300-1.0
DESCRIPTION
SD16739 is a constant current LED driver with advanced Bi-CMOS
technology, the constant current is determined by external resistor.

Between bits Between ICs
<±2% <±3%
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Marking Material  Packing
SD16739P SSOP-24-300-1.0 SD16739P Pb free Tube
SD16739PTR SSOP-24-300-1.0 SD16739P Pb free Tape & Reel
SD16739S SSOP-24-225-0.635 SD16739S Pb free Tube
SD16739STR SSOP-24-225-0.635 SD16739S Pb free Tape & Reel
 SD16739_Datasheet
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (Tamb=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Ratings Unit